Savings Summary for

California Multi Measure Farm Program 2004 – 2005

Operated by EnSave Energy Performance, Inc.

	MEASURE
	UNIT GOALS
	GROSS COINCIDENT PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION 
PER UNIT (kW)
	GROSS ANNUAL ENERGY SAVINGS 
PER UNIT 
(kWh/yr)
	Gross Incremental Measure Cost (IMC)
	Life (yr)
	Normalizing Unit
	Typical or average normalizing unit associated with this type of measure/installation

	Vacuum Pump VSD
	5
	8.81
	45,000
	$6,500
	15
	horse power
	15.82

	Milk Plate Cooler
	20
	3.13
	16,000
	$3,500
	15
	pound of milk produced
	5,685,700

	Milk Pump VSD
	20
	0.98
	5,000
	$3,000
	20
	pound of milk produced
	26,436,000

	Compressor Heat Recovery
	18
	4.38
	16,000
	$2,400
	10
	gallon of hot water used
	175

	Scroll Compressor
	18
	1.57
	8,000
	$200
	12
	pound of milk produced
	5,400,500


Note:  The source of this information is EnSave’s proposal for the 2004-2005 Multi-Measure Farm Program except for the normalized unit data (which was provided to Global Energy Partners by EnSave staff).

Savings Estimates for the

Agricultural Ventilation Fan Efficiency Program 

2004 – 2005

Operated by EnSave Energy Performance, Inc.

The following table of information is taken directly from EnSave’s program workbook.  No installations have taken place in this program as of this date.

	MEASURE
	UNIT GOALS
	GROSS COINCIDENT PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION 
PER UNIT (kW)
	GROSS ANNUAL ENERGY SAVINGS 
PER UNIT 
(kWh/yr)
	Gross Incremental Measure Cost (IMC)
	Life (yr)
	Typical or average HORSEPOWER associated with this type of fan 

	12" - 14" fan
	39
	0.0380
	289.36
	$475.00
	15
	 0.25 hp

	16" - 18" fan
	126
	0.1380
	1,060.98
	$500.00
	15
	 0.25 hp

	20" - 26" fan
	94
	0.0520
	397.01
	$550.00
	15
	 0.33 hp

	27" - 30" fan
	160
	0.1510
	1,163.25
	$650.00
	15
	 0.5 hp

	36" fan
	600
	0.2390
	1,839.35
	$750.00
	15
	 0.5 hp

	48" fan
	165
	0.2070
	1,586.98
	$800.00
	15
	1.0 hp 

	50" - 56" fan
	125
	0.4400
	3,378.81
	$850.00
	15
	1.0 hp 

	8' - 24' HVLS fan
	170
	1.0400
	8,011.53
	$4,000.00
	15
	1.5 hp


Note:  The information in this table was provided to Global Energy Partners by EnSave staff.

